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Date: July 7, 2016 
 
To: State Procurement Officials and Cooperative Purchasing Participants 
 
From: Peni MacMeekin, Acting Assistant Director, Technology Unit 
 
Subject: Notification of Cooperative Contracts – Procurement Specialist Transition 
 
Please be advised that effective July 9, 2016, the Procurement Specialist for the following Cooperative 
Contracts is as follows.  There is no change to the current State Contract Managers. 
 

Contract Procurement Specialist State Contract Manager 

M0483 – NASPO Computer 
Contract 

Jim Strype 
Procurement - Lead 
Department of the Treasury  
Division of Purchase and 
Property 
33 West State Street, 8th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0230 
(609) 341-2977 
James.Strype@treas.nj.gov 
 

Lynne Gash 
Office of Information Technology 
300 Riverview Plaza 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 777-4121 
Lynne.Gash@oit.nj.gov 
 

M7000 – Data Communications 
Equipment 

Greg Buddie 
Procurement Specialist 
Department of the Treasury 
Division of Purchase and 
Property 
33 West State Street 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
(609)984-6237 
Gregory.Buddie@treas.nj.gov 
 

Thomas Hendricks 
Office of Information Technology 
300 Riverview Plaza 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 633-0044 
Thomas.Hendricks@oit.nj.gov 
 

M0003 – Software License and 
Related Services 

Julie McGowan 
Procurement Specialist 
Department of the Treasury 
Division of Purchase and 
Property 
33 West State Street 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
(609)292-6839 
Julie.Mcgowan@treas.nj.gov 

Lynne Gash 
Office of Information Technology 
200 Riverview Plaza - 3rd Floor 
PO Box 212 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 777-4121 
Lynne.Gash@oit.nj.gov 
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Thank you, 
 
Peni MacMeekin 
Acting Assistant Director and Technology Licensing Officer 
Department of the Treasury 
Division of Purchase and Property - Technology Unit 
33 West State Street 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625  
609.292.8677 
Peni.Macmeekin@treas.nj.gov 
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